
LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                     Class: B. A I  

Subject: Principles of Political Science -I                                 Paper Code: B23-POL-101 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Monika Chopra  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning and Definition, Scope of Political 

Science  

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Nature of Political Science  

 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Importance of Political Science  

Relationship between Political Science and 

Philosophy  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Relationship between Political Science and 

History and Economics 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Relationship between Political Science and 

Sociology  

Meaning of State 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Elements and Non-essential elements of State  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Divine theory of the Origin of state 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Force theory of origin of state, Hobbes social 

contract theory  

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Locke’s and Rousseau Social contract theory  

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Rousseau Theo of General Will, Comparison 

between Hobbes, Locke and Rousseau  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Evolutionary theory of the Origin of the state, 

MacIver’s theory  

30.09.24  

 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Liberal theory of the Functions of the state  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Socialist theory of the Functions of the state, 

Compulsory and welfare and development 

Functions  of the state 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Comparison between State and Society, state and 

Government and nation 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Meaning and definition of Sovereignty 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Characteristics and types of Sovereignty  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Monist theory and pluralism theory of 

Sovereignty  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                  Class: B. A I(General)Minor  

Subject: Fundamental of political science                               Paper Code: B23-POL-103 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning, Nature, scope of political science  

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Significance of political science  

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 State: meaning, Elements, functions of state  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Authority and Legitimacy  

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Origin and development of state: Theory of divine 

origin, Force theory 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Kinship theory, social contract theory  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Rousseau's theory of general will, Evolutionary 

theory, Maxist theory, Development of sate 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Test, presentation  

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Power: Meaning and Definition of power, kinds, 

sources 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Equality: characteristics, types, relationship 

between Liberty and equality, opposed to each 

other, complementary to each other 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Rights: characteristics, types, Main theory of 

rights, Marxist theory of rights  

30.09.24 The most satisfactory theory of rights, citizens 

right in a Democratic state and significant of rights  

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Revision  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Test 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Revision  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Revision  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                               Class: B. A I (General) 

Subject: Human values and Ethics                                        Paper Code: VAC-101 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Introduction to value education: meaning, 

objectives, Importance, Need, types 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Value education and life skills, content, process 

for value education, understanding the difference 

between skills, value & Ethics and their relevance  

 

 

 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Classification of value education: classification of 

value education on the basis of compression 

between values 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 ideology, difference between ideology and values, 

Decision making process 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Human values and ethics: human ethics need, 

basis, nature, scope, significance 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Importance of ethics, principle, components, 

sources, types, relation between values and ethics, 

constitution of India 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 The relevance of human values: integrated 

meaning of integrative character traits related to 

integrated 

 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Types of integrity integrity in daily life empathy 

characteristics of empty 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Skills, types, understanding loksangrah, 

Brahmavihar, Doctrine  

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Dentology, virtue ethics, utilitarianism 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Integrated personality and well being: 

understanding the relationship among self, 

understanding the relationship among identities, 

understanding the relationship between 

personality 

30.09.24 Understanding dying to created personalities with 

the three goes the theory of sankhya, integrated 

personality with the four consciousnesses in yoga 

 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Understanding the unified personality with the 

panchakosha in the Upanishads, reaching a 

comprehensive understanding of well-being or 

components of well-being, relationship between 

well-being and happiness 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Personal ethics and global citizenship: importance 

of business Ethics, major principles, nature, scope, 

characteristic, types, understanding business 

values 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Global Citizenship, value of global citizenship: 

equality justice human dignity 



21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Competency based education.   

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

  



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                     Class: B. A. II (General)  

Subject: Indian Constitution                                              Paper Code: B23-POL-301 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Monika Chopra  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Sources of Indian Constitution 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Preamble: forms of the government, objectives of 

the constitution, criticism of the preamble 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Fundamental rights and duties 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Directive principles of state policy 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 President and vice President 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Prime minister and council of ministers 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Test, Revision  

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Central council of ministers 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Parliament, Test 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 State legislature  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Governor and chief minister 

30.09.24 Test 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Panchayati Raj Institutions  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Revision  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Revision, Test  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Revision  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                   Class: B. A. II (General) Minor  

Subject: Indian Constitution                                        Paper Code: B23-POL-301 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Sources of Indian Constitution 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Preamble: forms of the government, objectives of 

the constitution, criticism of the preamble 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Fundamental rights and duties 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Directive principles of state policy 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 President and vice President 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Prime minister and council of ministers 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Test, Revision  

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Central council of ministers 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Parliament, Test 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 State legislature  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Governor and chief minister 

30.09.24 Test 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Panchayati Raj Institutions  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Revision  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Revision, Test  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Revision  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                   Class: B. A III 

Subject: Comparative Politics                                            Paper Code: PSH-II 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Monika Chopra  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning, definition and characteristics of 

comparative politics 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Scope and utility of comparative politics 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Traditional approach of comparative politics  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Modern approach, behavioral approach 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Post behaviour approach 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Comparative method, system approach 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Structural functional approach 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Political development approach political culture 

approach 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Secularization of political culture, meaning and 

definition of constitution 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Type and importance of constitution, meaning of 

constitutionalism 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Element characteristics concept of 

constitutionalism 

30.09.24 Problem and solution of constitutionalism  

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Meaning kind function of executive 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Structure type importance of legislature 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Need function importance of judiciary and how 

can be independent of judiciary be secured 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Judicial review theory 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Meaning definition characteristics basis, types, 

function or importance of political parties 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Meaning importance characteristics functions and 

merit demerits methods of pressure groups 

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                  Class: B. A I (Hons) 

Subject: Principles of Political Science -I                              Paper Code: B23-POL-101 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Aarti Batra 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning and Definition, Scope of Political 

Science  

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Nature of Political Science  

 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Importance of Political Science  

Relationship between Political Science and 

Philosophy  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Relationship between Political Science and 

History and Economics 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Relationship between Political Science and 

Sociology  

Meaning of State 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Elements and non-essential elements of State  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Divine theory of the Origin of state 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Force theory of origin of state, Hobbes social 

contract theory  

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Locke’s and Rousseau Social contract theory  

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Rousseau Theo of General Will, Comparison 

between Hobbes, Locke and Rousseau  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Evolutionary theory of the Origin of the state, 

MacIver’s theory  

30.09.24  

 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Liberal theory of the Functions of the state  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Socialist theory of the Functions of the state , 

Compulsory and welfare  and development 

Functions  of the state 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Comparison between State and Society, state and 

Government and nation 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Meaning and definition of Sovereignty 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Characteristics and types of Sovereignty  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Monist theory and pluralism theory of 

Sovereignty  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                        Class: B. A I (Hons.) 

Subject: Introduction to Political Theory                               Paper code: B23-POL-102 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Sapna Sharma  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Introduction to Political Theory: Meaning, 

definition, 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Nature and Scope  

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Significance of Political Theory  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Decline of political Theory  

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Resourgen of Political Theory  

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Short Question  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Liberty: Meaning, definition, features, 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Liberty:  Theories 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Equality: meaning, definition and features 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Justice: meaning, definition and features  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Justice: theories 

30.09.24 Democracy: meaning, definition, features  

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Shot Questions  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Rights. 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Citizenship. 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Power, Political obligation. 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Common goods. 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                    Class: B. A. II (Hons.) 

Subject: Indian Constitution                                             Paper code: B23 -POL-301 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Sapna Sharma   

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Indian constitution, Preamble, Salient features, 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Fundamental Rights. 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Directive principle and state policy. 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Union Executive, President, Vice President, 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Prime Minister and Council of Ministers. 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Union legislatures, Parliament. 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Composition, functions and the legislative Process 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 State legislatures, legislative assembly and 

legislative Council. 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Panchayati Raj Institutions, History, basic features 

and 73 Amendment 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Short Questions  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Judiciary. Supreme Court 

30.09.24 High court. 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Powers, functions and jurisdiction, 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Assignment Test and Short Questions. 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Judicial Review 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Judicial Activism 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                         Class: B. A. II(Hons.) 

Subject: Comparative Politics                                       Paper Code: PSH-II 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Monika Chopra  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning, definition and characteristics of 

comparative politics 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Scope and utility of comparative politics 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Traditional approach of comparative politics  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Modern approach, behavioral approach 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Post behaviour approach 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Comparative method, system approach 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Structural functional approach 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Political development approach political culture 

approach 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Secularization of political culture, meaning and 

definition of constitution 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Type and importance of constitution, meaning of 

constitutionalism 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Element characteristics concept of 

constitutionalism 

30.09.24 Problem and solution of constitutionalism  

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Meaning kind function of executive 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Structure type importance of legislature 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Need function importance of judiciary and how 

can be independent of judiciary be secured 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Judicial review theory 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Meaning definition characteristics basis, 

types,function or importance of political parties 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Meaning importance characteristics functions 

and merit demerits methods of pressure groups 

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                            Class: B. A. IlI (Hons.) 

Subject: Comparative Politics                                                     Paper Code: PSH-I 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Aarti Batra 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning, definition and characteristics of 

comparative politics 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Scope and utility of comparative politics 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Traditional approach of comparative politics  

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Modern approach, behavioral approach 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Post behaviour approach 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Comparative method, system approach 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Structural functional approach 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Political development approach political culture 

approach 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Secularization of political culture, meaning and 

definition of constitution 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Type and importance of constitution, meaning of 

constitutionalism 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Element characteristics concept of 

constitutionalism 

30.09.24 Problem and solution of constitutionalism  

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Meaning kind function of executive 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Structure type importance of legislature 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Need function importance of judiciary and how 

can be independent of judiciary be secured 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Judicial review theory 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Meaning definition characteristics basis, 

types,function or importance of political parties 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Meaning importance characteristics functions and 

merit demerits methods of pressure groups 

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                           Class: B. A III(Hons) 

Subject: International Relations                                                    Paper Code: PSH- II 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Nation Nature and scope of international 

relations 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Development of international relations 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Autonomy debate regarding International 

relations 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Approaches to the study of international 

relations: idealist approach, realistic approach 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Morgenthau’s realist theory 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 System approach, Marxist- Leninist approach 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 National power: inning and definition of power, 

nature of national power, types or form, methods 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 elements of national power: abstract and non 

abstract elements 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Limitations of national power, international law, 

International law as a means of limitation on 

national power, International morality 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Role of International morality as a limitation on 

national power, world public opinion 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Balance of power 

30.09.24 Test 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Collective security 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Environmentalism 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Globalization  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Test, Revision  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                            Class: M.A I 

Subject: Western Political Thought                                         Paper Code: P-1 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Aarti Batra 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Plato theory of justice theory of education 

05.08.24- 10.08.24 Plato theory of communism of property and family 

theory of philosopher king 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Concept of ideal state, sub ideal state of Plato, plato 

was a fascist, contribution 

19.08.24 -24.08.24 Aristotle theory of justice theory of education, views 

regarding property and family 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Aristotle views on family, views regarding slavery, 

view about law views on constitution, views on 

Sovereignty, views on ideal state practical state 

Aristotle as the father of Political Science contribution 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Machiavelli was the child of his time Machiavelli 

views regarding religion and morality used regarding 

state Macca valley was the modern thinker of his age 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Hobbes social contract theory contribution locke 

social contract theory view about state contribution 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Rousseau social contract theory general will of 

Rousseau  

23.09.24 -29.09.24 Hobbes Locke, Rousseau compare the political ideas 

30.09.24 Contribution of Rousseau  

 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 -05.10.24 Rousseau exponent of popular Sovereignty, dialectical 

method of hegal 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Hegel theory of state eagle distinguish between state 

and civil society 

14.10.24 -19.10.24 Hegel views on freedom hegal views on war and 

internationalism 

21.10.24 -26.10.24 Bentham use on utility different political ideas 

suggestions and contribution 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Js mil views on utility view about freedom democracy 

representative government contribution 

11.11.24 -16.11.24 Karl Marx views on dialectical materialism various 

stages of history theory of exploitation commant 

18.11.24 -23.11.24 Views regarding state revolution capitalism history of 

class struggle contribution 

25.11.24-30.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                               Class: M.A I 

Subject: Indian political system                                                       Paper Code: P-II 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Aarti Batra 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Preamble, fundamental rights  

05.08.24- 10.08.24  Fundamental duties, Difference between fundamental 

rights and directive principles of State policy 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Election of the president and powers and function of 

president 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Emergency powers and justification of emergency 

power 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Changing role of president vice president, should the 

post of vice president be abolished 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Prime minister, power and function of the prime 

minister dictatorship of the prime minister 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Changing role of the prime minister council of 

minister main feature of council of ministers 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Cabinet function and position, power and function of 

governor 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Position of governor, role of governor in change 

political scenario, 

30.09.24 Chief minister power and function position of chief 

minister, council of minister power and functions 

 

 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Council of state and house of the people, power and 

function of the parliament 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Is Indian parliament are seven body, argument in 

favour and against Rajya Sabha, causes for the decline 

of Indian parliament 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Law making procedure in India committee system and 

speaker of Lok Sabha, in legislative assembly 

legislative council 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Panchayati Raj institution, supreme court  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 High court and its function powers 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Judicial review, Its importance and criticism of judicial 

review 

18.11.24 -23.11.24 The ratio activism devices argument in favour or 

against views of judicial activism 

25.11.24-30.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                          Class: M.A I 

Subject: International Relations                                                   Paper Code: P03 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Nature, scope and development of international 

relations, Autonomy Debate 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Theorizing IR, Concepts: power and Hegemony  

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Interest, Ideology, Deplomacy 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Mainstream Theories: Realism, liberalism, 

international society  

12.08.24 -17.08.24 International political economy, Maxist and world 

system  

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Alternative theories: constructivism, Feminism 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Post Modernism, Green theory of IR  

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Revision, test 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 critical International Relation 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Scientific theory: Decision making, Bargaining 

Theory  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Test 

30.09.24  

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 System approach, Game theory 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Revision  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Revision  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Revision  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                   Class: M.A I 

Subject: Research Methodology                                                      Paper Code: P-105 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Sapna Sharma 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Social Research -Its Nature and Types  

05.08.24- 10.08.24 Traditional Approaches -Philosophical, Institutional, 

Maxian and Gandhian. 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Behavioural Revolution in Political Science and 

criticism 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Post behaviourism and short Questions  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Models, Paradigm. 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Theories Conceptual and Theoretical Models. 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Meaning and types of Paradigms. 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Construction of a theory and relationship between 

theory and research 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Theory meaning goals and types. 

30.09.24 Scientific method basic assumptions, Step and 

Limitations. 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Scientific study of political science. 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Historical Method, Comparative Method, Analytical 

Method and psycho analysis. 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Methods of Popper and kuhn. 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 The building blocks of social scientific research 

hypothesis 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Concept and variables 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Generalisation and low 

18.11.24 -23.11.24 Revision  

25.11.24-30.11.24 Revision 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                             Class: M.A. (Final) 

Subject: Political Theory                                                                  Paper Code: PSH 1  

Name of the faculty: Ms. Sapna Sharma  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning, nature, concern and significance of 

Political Theory. 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Scope of Political Theory 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Different Interpretation of Political Theory. 

Classical theory. 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Gandhian theory, Maxian  theory. 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Importance and limitations of classical tradition. 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Short Questions  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Behaviouralism. 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Post Behaviouralism 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Decline of Political Theory 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Resurgence of Political Theory 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Critical theory. Herbert Marcuse, 

30.09.24 Jurgen Habermas. 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Libertarianism, Hayek  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Robert Nozcik, shor Question  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Rationalism & limits of politics Michal Oakshatt. 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Importance of politics and power 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Hannah Arendt 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                   Class: M.A (Final) 

Subject: Comparative Politics - I                                           Paper Code: M-POL-(C)-12 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Vishakha 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Comparative politics: Meaning, nature, scope, 

Evaluation of comparative politics as a separate 

discipline  

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Approaches to the study of comparative politics: 

traditional approach, philosophical approach  

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Historical, legal- Institutional Modern approaches: 

Structural- functionalism 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 System analysis: Meaning, characteristics, 

criticism  

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Political culture 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Political Developments meaning, nature, criticism 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Political socialization  

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Political modemization:  Meaning characteristics 

criticism 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Political communication  

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Political participation  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Constitutionalism concept, history 

constitutionalism problems 

30.09.24 Test 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Forms of government: unitary& Federal  

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Presidential & parliamentary  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Liberal Democratic and Authoritarian political 

system: organs of government Executive 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Legislative & Judiciary – Their relationship in 

Comparative politics  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                  Class: M.A (Final) 

Subject: India’s foreign policy                                Paper code: PHS 20 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Monika Chopra  

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning and definition of foreign policy,history of 

Indian foreign policy 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Principles and objectives of Indian foreign policy 

 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Domestic and External determinants of foreign 

policy 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Role of parliament and National Security Council 

in the making of foreign policy 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Role of foreign ministry and detective agency in 

the making of foreign policy 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 India USA relation during the prime ministership 

of PanditJawaharlal Nehru 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 India American relation during Indira Gandhi’s 

prime ministership 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 India America relations from 1996 to 2004, India 

America relation during the age of Shri Narendra 

modi’s prime ministership 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 India and USSR relations 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 India and Russia relations from1991 to 2023 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 India and Japan relations from 1955 to 1962, India 

and Japan relations from 1991 to 2023 

30.09.24 Test 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 India Australia relations from 1947 to 1991, India 

Australia relations from 1990 to 2023 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Foreign aid and foreign direct investment in India 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Foreign trade in India 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Meaning and nature of globalization 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 

Session: 2024-25                                                                                   Class: M.A. II 

Subject: International Law                                                                       Paper Code: P-14 

Name of the faculty: Mrs. Aarti Batra 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Meaning definition nature of international law 

05.08.24- 10.08.24 Weakness or limitation suggestions of international 

law, sanction behind international laws 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Basis of international laws different theories of 

international laws, sources of international laws 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Historic development of international law 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Fortification meaning advantage difficulties, 

contribution of the United Nations in the field of 

quadrification 

 

 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Difference between Manipal law and international 

law, subject of international law 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Trade succession meaning definition type rules, 

meaning of recognition principles types recognition 

of government of exile and estrada doctrine 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Extradiction necessity of extradiction development 

conditions,, intervention meaning definition type 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Intervention without right intervention with right 

different theories of intervention 

30.09.24  Different cases regarding intervention 

 

 

 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Diplomatic agent function appointment type views 

immunity termination of diplomacy , consuls, pretty 

type stages effect termination of cities different 

theories of treaties 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 State territory, concept determination of land 

boundaries different part and state territory National 

water 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Right of state over territorial water duties of coastal 

States continental shelf 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Paris convention Havana convention Chicago 

convention regarding state territory 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Law of sea 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Laws of outer space  

18.11.24 -23.11.24 Acquiring and losing of state territory 

25.11.24-30.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 
Session: 2024-25                                                                                 Class: M.A. (Final) 

Subject: International Organization and Global Order Studies          Paper Code: 15 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Sapna Sharma  

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Historical evolution of International Organization, 

Concert of Europe, Huge Systems. 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Public International unions, Genisis of league, 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Origin of the United Nations, Nature and principle, 

Comparison between League and UN System. 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Organs of the United Nations, General Assembly, 

Security Council, Economic &Social Council, 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Trusteeship, International Court of justice, Secretariat, 

Role of Security General. 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Disarmament. 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Changing Nature of UN in the Post Cold War Era. 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Democratization of UN System and India Claim for 

Permanent Seat in Security Council. 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 International Organization and Global Political 

Problems. 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Pacific and Coercive Methods for the Settlement of 

Disputes 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Promotion of International corporation and Non-

Political Agencies. 

30.09.24 Role of Special Agencies of UN. 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 United Nation and Socio-Economic Developments 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Short Questions  

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Revision  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Revision  

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision  

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision  

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 
Session: 2024-25                                                                     Class: B.A. (General) 

Subject: Public Administration                                                   Paper Code: B23-PAD-101  

Name of the faculty: Dr. Savitri 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Evolution of Public Administration 

Meaning, Nature & Scope of Public Administration 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Significance of Public Administration 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Relation of Public Administration with Political 

Science, Econnomic 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Public and Private Administration 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 Communication 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24  Supervision & Control 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Centralization and Decentralization 

 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Delegation, Formal & Informal Organization 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Independent regulatory commission, Department, 

Board, Corporation 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 The Chief Executive, Line & Staff 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Public Relation 

30.09.24 Principles of Organization 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Corporation 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Organization – Meaning, Basis 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Revision and Test 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Revision and Test 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision and Test 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision and Test 

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN 
Session: 2024-25                                                                     Class: B.A. II (General) 

Subject: Central Administration                                                 Paper Code: B23-PAD-103 

Name of the faculty: Dr. Savitri 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 British Legacies over   Indian Administration, 

Features of Indian Administration,   

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Fundamental Rights, Fundamental Duties  

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 President 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Prime Minister and council of Ministers 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Central Secretariat 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Cabinet Secretariat 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Ministry of Home Affairs 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Finance Commission 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 The Comptroller and Auditor General 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Civil Services in India 

30.09.24 Union Public service Commission 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Recruitment in all India services & Central 

Services 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Training in all India services & Central services 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Revision and test 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Revision and test 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision and test 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision and test 

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN 
Session: 2024-25                                                                     Class: B.A. III (General) 

Subject: Rural, Urban Administration                                       Paper Code: B23-PAD-105 

Name of the faculty: Dr. Savitri 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Evolution of Local Government  

 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Meaning Nature and  

Significance of local Government 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 73rd Amendment, 74th Amendment Act. 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Municipal Corporation  

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Municipal Committee  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Municipal Council 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Municipal Finance 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Panchayti Raj Institutions 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Panchayti Raj Institutions 

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 District Planning Committee 

30.09.24 State Finance Commission  

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 State Election Commission 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Urban Rural Relationship 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Local leadership  

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Revision and test 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision and test 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision and test 

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN 
Session: 2024-25                                                                 Class: B.A. III Pol. Sci. Hons. 

Subject: Rural, Urban Administration                                   Paper Code: B23-PAD-105 

Name of the faculty: Dr. Savitri 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

July 

22.07.24 -27.07.24 Meaning, Nature & Scope of Public Administration  
 

29.07.24- 30.07.24 Objective Questions & test meaning Nature &Scope 

of Public Administration 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Public & Private Administration, Development of 

Public Administration 

05.08.24 -10.08.24 Different Method & Approaches to the study of 

Public Administration 

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 New Public Administration 

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Politics and Administration 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Organization Meaning, Type & Basis 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Theories of Organization 

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Principal of Administrative Organization  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Classical Theory 

30.09.24 Scientific Theory  

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Human Relation theory 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Hierarchy 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Span of Control 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Centralization & decentralization 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24  

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Revision and test 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision and test 

18.11.24 -22.11.24 Revision and test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LESSON PLAN 
Session: 2024-25                                                                         Class: M.A. I 

Subject: Public Administration                                                       Paper Code: Paper 5 

Name of the faculty: Dr. Savitri 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 

 

 

 

August 

01.08.24 -03.08.24 Meaning Nature &Scope of Public Administration 

05.08.24- 10.08.24 Public & Private Administration, Development of 

Public Administration 

12.08.24 -17.08.24 New Public Administration judicial and 

legislative control over Administration  

19.08.24 - 24.08.24 Approaches to the study of Public Administration, 

Ecological Approach decision making Approach  

26.08.24 -31.08.24 Development Administration & political 

Economy, 

 

 

September 

02.09.24 -07.09.24 Liberal, democratic and Marxist Frameworks 

09.09.24 -14.09.24 Theories of Organization Classical Theory   

16.09.24 -21.09.24 Scientific Theory, Human Relation theory  

23.09.24 - 29.09.24 Principles of organization Line & Staff, unity of 

Command 

30.09.24 Span of Control, Hierarchy 

 

 

October 

01.10.24 - 05.10.24 Corporations 

07.10.24 -12.10.24 Formal Informal Organizations 

14.10.24 - 19.10.24 Centralization & decentralization 

21.10.24 - 26.10.24 Department, Board, chief executive 

Vacations 27.10.24 -03.11.24 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

November 

04.11.24 -09.11.24 Impact of liberalization and information 

technology on public administration 

11.11.24 - 16.11.24 Revision and test 

18.11.24 -23.11.24 Revision and test 

25.11.24-30.11.24 Revision 

 

 

 

 


